CH \$265.00 40763

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Azteca International Corporation		11/29/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HC2 Network Inc.
Street Address:	450 Park Avenue, 30th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4076357	EXTRANORMAL DE IMPACTO
Registration Number:	4173350	EXTRANORMAL
Registration Number:	3716566	AL EXTREMO
Registration Number:	4881620	AL EXTREMO EN 30
Registration Number:	4813648	PASION DEPORTIVA
Serial Number:	87617308	CASA FILOMENA: EL MANICOMIO
Serial Number:	87272794	RUMBO A LA CORONA
Serial Number:	87313649	CAMINO A LA CORONA
Serial Number:	87519206	RELATOS MISTERIOSOS
Serial Number:	87528176	EL OBJETO DEL CRIMEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP, Laura M. Franco

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

TRADEMARK REEL: 006222 FRAME: 0203

900431112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087145.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Azteca International - HC2 Network - Assignment - Executed#page1.tif source=Azteca International - HC2 Network - Assignment - Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006222 FRAME: 0204

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT [For Filing Purposes]

WHEREAS, Azteca International Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owns certain rights, title, and interest in and to the marks identified on Exhibit A and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer, convey, and deliver all of its rights, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks to HC2 Network Inc. ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are hereby effecting said assignment, transfer, conveyance, and delivery of all rights, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor has assigned and hereby assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers to Assignee (i) all rights, title, and interest of Assignor throughout the world in and to each of the Marks together with all goodwill associated therewith and any and all registrations and applications therefor and (ii) all rights to enforce and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements and other violations of the Marks.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment is given pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor, Assignee, Stations Group LLC, Azteca Stations LLC, and Azteca America TV Spot Sales LLC, dated as of November 29, 2017 (the "Agreement") and is subject to the terms thereof. This Trademark Assignment shall not be construed to amend the terms of the Agreement nor limit, alter, impair, enlarge, or enhance the rights thereunder of the parties thereto. This Trademark Assignment is given solely for the purpose of separately evidencing the transactions contemplated by the Agreement. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, nothing contained herein shall relieve or release the parties to the Agreement from any of their respective covenants, obligations, or duties under the Agreement, it being the intention of such parties that such covenants, obligations, and duties shall survive the execution and delivery of this Trademark Assignment except to the extent otherwise expressly provided in the Agreement.

AZTÈCA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
By: In a Company	
Name: 44002 430	<u>(</u>
Title: PRESIDENT + CE	0
Date: 11/29/2017	en e
By:	•••
Name: // sharp ment	~
Title: V/ Ann CCO	
Date: 4/27/19-	····

WORTHVA - 043544/000015 - 958452 v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006222 FRAME: 0205

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

AZTECAINTL-476.192	EXTRANORMAL DE IMPACTO	Registered Filed: 2/28/2011 S/N 85/253,931	Registered: 12/27/2011 Reg. No. 4,076,357
AZTECAINTL-476.049	EXTRANORMAL	Registered Filed: 10/8/2009 S/N 77/844,563	Registered: 7/17/2012 Reg. No. 4,173,350
AZTECAINTL-476.018	AL EXTREMO	Registered Filed: 9/12/2008 S/N 77/568,742	Registered: 11/24/2009 Reg. No. 3,716,566
AZTECAINTL-476.227	AL EXTREMO EN 30	Registered Filed: 6/17/2015 S/N 86/665,275	Registered: 1/5/2016 Reg. No. 4,881,620
AZTECAINTL-476.160	PASION DEPORTIVA	Registered Filed: 1/7/2014 S/N 86/159,297	Registered: 9/15/2015 Reg. No. 4,813,648
AZTECAINTL-476.245	CASA FILOMENA EL MANICOMIO	Application prepared	
AZTECAINTL-476.236	RUMBO A LA CORONA	Pending Filed 12/19/2016 S/N 87/272,794	
AZTECAINTL-476.238	CAMINO A LA CORONA	Pending Filed 1/25/2017 S/N 87/313,649	
AZTECAINTL-476.241	RELATOS MISTERIOSOS	Pending Filed 7/72017 S/N 87/519,206	
AZTECAINTL-476.243	EL OBJETO DEL CRIMEN	Pending Filed 7/14/2017 S/N 87/528,176	

\\NORTHVA - 043544/000015 - 958452 v4

RECORDED: 12/06/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006222 FRAME: 0206